

INDOBELL INSULATIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 88C, LAKE VIEW ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 029 CORP. OFFICE: 20/1A, LAKE VIEW ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 029 GSTIN:19AAACI8026P1Z2, CIN : L26102WB1972PLC028352

Phone: 033-35440886 Email: info@indobell.com Website: www.indobell.com

The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 544334

Dear Sir,

Sub: Announcement under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

In accordance with Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that Indobell Insulations Limited has been awarded BY ASSOCHAM FOR ITS EMPLANATORY CONTRIBUTION TO THE MANUFACTURING SECTOR FOR **"THE BEST ENERGY SAVINGS INITIATIVE OF THE YEAR 2024."**

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanks & Regards

For Indobell Insulations Limited

Sanjay Agarwal

DOBELL INSULATIONS LIMITED

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M. No. A 15785



INDOBELL INSULATIONS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: 88C, LAKE VIEW ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 029 CORP. OFFICE: 20/1A, LAKE VIEW ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 029 GSTIN:19AAACI8026P1Z2, CIN : L26102WB1972PLC028352

Phone: 033-35440886 Email: info@indobell.com Website: www.indobell.com

